
 

 

 
 

CITY COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

DATE: September 03, 2024 

FROM: Jim Bolz, Director of Public Works 

AGENDA ITEM: Consideration and possible action on Change Order No. 1 in the amount of 
$151,631.00 with Ana Site Construction, LLC for the relocation of a 4” sewage 
force main and authorize the City Manager to execute said Change Order No. 1. 

 
SUMMARY: 

 4” force main that was missed during the Utility Conflict Analysis along the North Bound Freeway 
and View Road near TxDOT Sta 2747+00 

 This line was installed after SUE and when survey was conducted in area 
 Existing 4” force main conflicts with the future View Road Pavement plan 
 The cost of relocating this line is 100% reimbursable by TXDOT 

 
 
 
FISCAL INFORMATION: 
Budgeted:  NO   Amount:  $151,631.00  GL Account: 840-50-6529.2/840-
54-6529.2 
 
 
 
RECOMMENDED MOTION OR ACTION: 
Staff recommends approval 
 
 
 
ATTACHMENTS: 

 Change Order No. 1 
 Proposed 4” force main plans  
 Correspondence between Kimley-Horn and TXDOT  


